

25th September, 2023

The Listing Department BSE Limited 25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

SUB: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT REGARDING THE RESULTS OF E-VOTING/REMOTE E-VOTING PROCESS PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

REF.: VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 538918)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement regarding the Results of E-Voting/Remote E-Voting process at 36th AGM of the Company published on Sunday, 24th September, 2023 in Financial Express, English (All India Edition); and on Monday, 25th September, 2023 in Jansatta, Hindi, (Delhi Edition).

The Newspaper cuttings of the above-mentioned newspapers evidencing the publication of the said Results of e-voting are enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

For VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

ISHITA AGARWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. NO. A65528

CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425 Phone No: 011-40196434

Website: vanicommercials.com Email ID: info@vanicommercials.com

Regd. Off.: 162-A, Second Floor, Sector-7, Dwarka, New Delhi-110045

VANI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 162-A, Second Floor, Sector-7.
Dwarka, Palam Village New Delhi-110045
CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425
E-Mail Id: info@vanicommercials.com
Ph. No.: 011-40196434

NOTICE OF ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULT OF E-VOTING/ REMOTE E-VOTING AT THE 36TH AGM OF THE COMPANY

In terms of Sections 96, 108 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read together with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and in compliance with applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, approval of the members was sought by means of E-Voting/Remote E-Voting. The Company had provided E-Voting as well as Remote E-Voting facility to the members to cast their votes on Ordinary/Special Resolutions, proposed in Notice of 36th AGM dated Thursday, 24th August, 2023.

The Board had appointed Ms. Kavita of M/s A K. Nandwani & Associates, Company Secretary in Practice as the Scrutinizer for conducting the E-Voting/Remote E-Voting Process

The Scrubinzer has carried out the scrubiny of all the electronic votes received up to the last date of receipt i.e. Friday, 22nd September, 2023 till 5:00 P.M. and also the E-voting done at the AGM and has submitted her report on Saturday, 23rd September, 2023 to the Board of Directors of the Company.

Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated Saturday, 23rd September, 2023, the Board has declared the result of Postal Ballot as under:

S. No.	Particulars of the Resolutions	% of Total Valid Votes cast in favour of the Resolutions
1	Ordinary Resolution: To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 including the Reports of the Auditors' and the Board of Directors' thereon.	100%
2	Special Resolution To Change terms of Appointment of Mrs. Binal Jenish Shah (DIN: 09371388), Whole-Time Director of the Company, initially appointed as Non- Rotational Director to Director who retires by rotation.	100%
3	Special Resolution To appoint Mr. Rohit Gupta (DIN: 10041733) as Independent Director of the Company	100%
4	Special Resolution To appoint Mr. Harish Kumar Sahdev (DIN: 09651019) as Independent Director of the Company	100%
5	Special Resolution To appoint Mr. Yugraj Singh (DIN: 09745031) as Non-Executive Non-Independent Director of the Company	
6	Special Resolution To consider and approve Revision in terms of Loan agreements with various entitles	

Based on the above report of the Scrutinizer, the resolution as set out in the Notice of 36th AGM of the Company dated Thursday, 24th August, 2023 are deemed to have been duly approved by the members with regulate majority on Saturday, 23rd September, 2023, being the last date specified by the Company for Remote E-Voting process and E-voting done by the members present at the AGM held on Saturday, 23rd September, 2023.

The Results of the E-Voting/Remote E-Voting Based on the above report of the Scrutinizer,

held on Saturday, 23rd September, 2023.
The Results of the E-Voting/Remote E-Voting were declared on Saturday, 23rd September, 2023. The Results along with Scrutinizer's Report are available at the registered office of the Company. The same are also hosted on the Company's Website https://www.vanicommercials.com, on the website of Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. https://www.skylinerta.com.and are also available on the website of BSE Limited: https://www.skylinerta.com. https://www.bseindia.com

By the order of the Board of Vani Commercials Limited

Ishita Agarwa Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A65528 Place: New Delhi Date: 23.09.2023

UNITED DRILLING TOOLS LIMITED

CIN: L29199DL1985PLC015796

Regd. Office: 139 A, First Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Marg, New Delhi-110001 E-mail ID: compsect@udtltd.com, Website: www.udtltd.co Phone No. 0120-4213490, Fax No. 0120-2462674

Corrigendum to Notice calling 41st Annual General Meeting an Report for the FY 2022-23

United Drilling Tools Limited ("the Company") had issued Notice calling General Meeting and Annual Report for the FY 2022-23 on dated Septemb scheduled to be held on Tuesday, September 26, 2023, at 11:30 a.m. thr Conferencing / Other Audio Visual Means (VC/OAVM).

Subsequent to the issuance and circulation of the said Annual Report for the 23, there is rectification of printing mistakes so the following figures shall below on page no. 176 & 177 under Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

Particulars	Annual Report filed to STXs on 02-09-2023	Rectified Annual Report filed to STXs on 23-09-2023
Cash Flow from Investment Activities 4 - Increase / Transfer of Fixed Assets	955.21	945.61
Net Cash used in Investing Activities	939.89	930.29
Net Increase in Cash and Equivalents	(9.18)	0.42
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 31.03.2023 (Clo. Bal.)	211,34	220.94
Balance with Banks - In Deposit Accounts (in FY23) - In Deposit Accounts (in FY22)	375.20 1542.54	113.26 100 .6 9
Total (in FY23) Total (in FY22)	482.88 1662.37	220.94 220.52

The following figures shall be read as below on page no. 179 under 10

Particulars	Annual Report filed to STXs on 02-09-2023	Rectified Report file on 23-
Tangible Assets - Building	1,297.83	· i
Total (A)	2,003.19	
Total (A+B)	4,142.33	

Apart from above mentioned figures, there is no other change/s in the ex-report submitted to Stock Exchanges and email to shareholders on dated All Stakeholders are advised to read the revised annual report or consider figures in the earlier annual report.

This corrigendum shall form integral part of the Annual Report for the fit 2022-23, circulated to the stakeholders / shareholders of the Company, all the concerned shareholders / stakeholders, kindly take note of the above

This corrigendum will be available on the website of the Company i.e; www.nbseindia.com and www.n Inconvenience caused to the stakeholders/shareholders of the Company above designing / printing errors is deeply regretted.

For United Drilling Too

Place: Noida Date: 23.09.2023

Anand Kun Company

INTEC CAPITAL LTD

Regd. Office: 708, Manjusha Building, 57, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8(2)] POSSESION NOTICE.

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8(2)] POSSESION NOTICE

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the INTEC CAPITAL

LTD under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security interest (Act, 2002/25 of 2002) and in exercise to powers conferred under section 13(4)2 read with frule 3) of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice 12.06.2023 sent by speed post on 13.06.2023 calling upon the Sorrower (1) Mis ALLIED ENGINEERING

SOLUTIONS (BORROWER)THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MR.SANJIV

JAIN, (2) SANJIV JAIN (GUARANTOR) (4) BIHARI LAL JAIN (GUARANTOR) (5)

ALLIED INDUSTRIES (GUARANTOR) THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR MS.SANJIV

SHANNO JAIN in respect of Loan Agreement No. L'ENDIOLOGIS 3
140.003199 dated 31.12.2013 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 10, 18, 80, 1822- (RUPEES TEIN CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SIXTY

NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY) within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned with rule 3 of the security interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the 22 of September of the year 2023.

The Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the INTEC CAPITAL LTD for an amount Rs.10,18,69,1827- (RUPEES TEIN CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKH SIXTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO ONLY) and interest and expenses thereon until full payment.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time evallable, to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

SCHEDULE - I

ALL THE PART AND PARCEL OF THE RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL PROPERTY/LAND/BUILDING/STRUCTURE/FIXTUES SITUATED AT PLOT NO. 721-KH, ADMEASURING 1400 SQ.YDS, (1170.54 MTS) WARD NO.0172, PARCANA, JALALABAD, VILLAGE DUHAI INDUSTRIALAREA BEHIND HIM COLLEGE, NEAR PASONDIA STEEL, MEERUT ROAD, TENSIL & DISTRICT GHAZIABAD.
BOUNDRIFS:-

BOUNDRIES:-NORTH: LAND SELLER EAST : OTHER PROPERTY Date : 22.09.2023

Place : Ghaziabad

SOUTH : VACANT LAND **Authorized Office**

Form No. INC-25A

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for conversion of public company into a private company

Before the Regional Director, Ministry of Corporate Affairs Northern Region

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41 of the Companies (incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of M'sDWARKA LEASING LIMITED having its registered office at 15/2, Ground Floor. Radhey Puri Ext-1, Delhi East, Delhi-110051, Applicant Notice is hereby given to the general public better the control of the property of the p expiricant votice is nereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special reachilities presented. company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Manting held on 07/08/2023 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.

such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stalling the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director (B-2 Wing, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, 2⁻⁴ Floor Paryevaran Bhawan, CGO Complax, New Delhi-110003), within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below: mentioned below:

For and on behalf of the Applicant
DWARKA LEASING LIMITED Director with DIN: - Surinder Kumar Kapur (DIN-00044531) Complete address of registered office:

Date: 22/09/2023 15/2, Ground Floor, Radhey Puri Ext-1,

Delhi East Delhi-110051



वाणी कॉमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय : 162-ए, दूसरा तल, सेक्टर-7. द्वारका. पालम विलेज. नई दिल्ली-110045

CIN: L74899DL1988PLC106425, र्ब-मेल आईडी

info@vanicommercials.com फोन नं. : 011-40196434 कम्पनी की 36 वीं एजीएम में ई-वोटिंग रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के परिणाम की घोषणा की सचना

कम्पनी (प्रबंध तथा प्रशासन) नियमावली, 2014 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013, यथा- संशोधित की बारा 96,108 तथा लागू होने वाले अन्य प्रावधानों के अनुसार तथा सेर्ब (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015, समय-समय पर यथा संशोधित, के लाग होने वाले विनियमनों के अनुपालन में ने वीटिंग प्रिमेट हैं -वीटिंग हारा सदस्यों की स्वीकृति मांगी गई थी। 36वीं एजीएम को सूचना तिथि शुक्रवार, 24 अगस्त, 2023 में प्रस्तावित साधारण/विशेष प्रस्तावों पर मतदान करने के लिये सदस्यों को ई-वोटिंग के साथ ही साथ ई-वोटिंग की संविधा ठपलब्ध कराई गई थी।

ई-वोटिंग/रिमोट ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया का संचालन करने के लिये बोर्ड ने मैं. ए. के. नंदवानी एंड एसोसिएट्स, कम्पनी सचिव के सुश्री कबिता को पर्यवेशक नियुक्त किया था।

पर्यवेक्षक ने उसकी प्राप्ति की ऑतिम तिथि अर्थात् शुक्रवार, 22 सितम्बर, 2023 के 5.00 बजे अप. तक प्राप्त की गई सभी इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मर्तों तथा साथ ही एजीएम में की गई ई-वोटिंग के मर्तों की जॉच-पडताल की है तथा कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल के पार शनिवार, 23 सितम्बर, 2023 को अपना रिपोर्ट जमा किया है। पर्यवेक्षक के रिपोर्ट तिथि शनिवार, 23 सितम्बर, 2023 के आधार पर बोर्ड ने पोस्टल बैलॅट के परिणामों की घोषणा की है जो इस

प्रकार		
森 平 林.	प्रस्ताओं का विश्वरण	प्रस्तावों के पक्ष में दी गई कुल वैध मतों का %
1	साधारण प्रस्ताव : उस पर ऑडिटरॉ तथा निदेशक मंडल की रिपोर्ट के साथ 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय विवरणों का प्राप्त विचार तथा स्वीकार करने के लिये	100%
2	विशेष प्रस्ताव: श्रीमती विनल जीनश शाह (DIN: 09371388), कम्पनी के पूर्णकालिक निदेशक, आरंभिक रूप से नानः रोटेशनल डायरेडटर के रूप में नियुक्त को रोटेशन हारा सेवा नियुक्त को देशक के रूप में नियक्ति को शाती में परिवर्तन के लिये	100%
3	विशेष प्रस्ताव : कम्मनी के स्वतंत्र निदेशक के रूप में श्री रोहित गुप्ता (DIN : 10041733) की नियुक्ति करने	100%
4	विशेष प्रस्ताव : कम्पनी के स्वतंत्र निदेशक के रूप में श्री हरीश कुमार सहदेव (DIN: 09651019) की नियुक्ति करने	100%
5	विशेष प्रस्ताव : कम्पनी के गैर- कार्यकारी गैर स्वतंत्र निदेशक के रूप में श्री युगराज सिंह (DIN : 09745031) की नियुक्ति करने	100%
6	विशेष प्रस्ताव : विधिन्न सत्ताओं के साथ त्रष्टण अनुवंधों की शर्तों में संशोधन पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन करने	100%

पर्यवेक्षक के उक्त रिपोर्ट के आधार पर कम्पनी की 36 वीं एजीएम की सुचना तिथि गुरुवार, 24 अगस्त, 2023 में निर्दिष्ट प्रस्तावों को शनिवार, 23 सितम्बर 2023, जे रिमोट ई-बोटिंग प्रक्रिया के लिये कम्पनी द्वारा निर्दिष्ट अतिम तिथि है, को तथा शनिवार, 23 सितम्बर, 2023 को आयोजित एजीएम में उपस्थित सदस्यों हारा किये गये ई-बोटिंग के आधार पर बांछित बहुमत के साथ विधिवत स्वीकृत कर दिया गया माना गया है।

ई-वोटिंग/रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के परिणामों की घोषण शनिवार, 23 सितम्बर, 2023 को की गई। पर्यवेक्षक के रिपोर्ट के साथ ये परिणाम कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में उपलब्ध हैं। उसे उम्पनी की वेबसाईट https:// www.vanicommercials.com ,स्काईलाइन फाइनोंसेयल सर्विसेस प्राईवेट लिमिटेड, कम्पनी के रजिस्ट्रार तथा शेयर अंतरण एजेन्ट की वेबसाइट https://www.skylinerta.com पर भी डाला गय है तथा वह बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाईट https://www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। वोई के आदेश से

वाणी कॉमर्शियल्स लिमिटेड स्थान : नई दिल्ली हस्ता -तिथि : 23.09.2023 इशिता अगरवाल कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी सदस्यता सं: A65528

mode, for blocking funds in the ASBA Accou submission of the Application.

APPLICATION BY ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREH affect the listing and trading schedule.

BE ALLOTTED ONLY IN DEMATERIALIZED FEXCHANGE):

accepted from any address outside India.

bank, must reach the office of the Designated

- Depository);

- (v) Allotment option only dematerialized fed by them.

- the FEMA Rules.
- (xii) Except for Applications on behalf of the
- (xiii) Authorization to the Designated Branch (
- SCSB); and
- (xv) In addition, all such Eligible Equity SharelNK LIMITED

"I/We understand that neither the Rights Entil amended (the "US Securities Act") or any Unifer TO THE LETTER OF OFFER AND ALOF. States or to the territories or possessions the

the US Securities Act. I/ we understand the opentioned purposes:

Entitlement in the United States. Accordingly a gshareonline.com time. I/we understand that none of the Compa mobile number in the records maintained by the Registrar or our Company:

or the agent of any person, who appears to b Or the agent or any person, who appears to outside In-all to https://www.bigshareonline.com United States, or if such person is outside In-all to https://www.bigshareonline.com under the securities laws of their jurisdiction. Shareholders holding shares in physical form: https://www.bigshareonline.com

I/ We understand and agree that the Rights Er transaction in compliance with Regulation S from, or in a transaction not subject to, the ream/are acquiring such Rights Entitlement, an-

acting satisfies, all suitability standards for in

Equity Shares in an offshore transaction meet I/ We acknowledge that the Company, their Mahakali cases where multiple Application Forms are lumbai suspense escrow account, including cases liable to be rejected. Investors are requested Company and the Registrar not having any

www.bigshareonline.com." Our Company and the Registrar shall not be reon or before the Issue Closing Date.

LAST DATE FOR APPLICATION:

The last date for submission of the duly filled committee thereof may extend the said date the Issue Opening Date (inclusive of the Iss

If the Application Form is not submitted with

PROCEDURE FOR APPLICATION: In accordal itted by the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Rights Equity Shares Allotted pursuant to this Issue Shareholders desiring to make an Application completion of necessary procedures for listing and commencement of trading in the Rights provisions applicable to such Applications beginned the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. Our Company has received in-principle approval from Equity Shareholders holding Equity Shares in ST/2023/0900 dated August 30, 2023. Our Company will apply to the NSE for final approval Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physica absequent to their Allotment. No assurance can be given regarding the active or sustained PROCEDURE FOR APPLICATION THROUGH THE Rights Equity Shares offered under this Issue will trade after the listing thereof.

submit the Application Form to the Designate Emerge bearing Scrip Symbol 'CLOUD' under ISIN 'INE0J0001021'. The Rights Equity shall be such SCSB) for authorizing such SCSB to block receipt of the final listing/ trading approvals from the Stock Exchange. Upon receipt of such Investors should ensure that they have correct and be debited from such temporary ISINs and credited to the existing ISIN as fully paid-up

ed pursuant to this Issue shall be based on the current regulatory framework then applicable.

of the SEBI ICDR Regulations read with the spermission from the NSE Emerge, we shall refund through verifiable means/unblock the dematerialized form only. Accordingly, Eligible delicated within four days of receipt of intimation from the NSE Emerge, rejecting the Equity Shares in this Issue are advised to furnity such money is not refunded/unblocked within 4 (Four) days after our Company becomes Closing Date, to enable the credit of their Right ates prescribed under applicable law.

ALLOTMENT OF THE RIGHT'S EQUITY SHAR of SEBI ICDR Regulations as the size of issue is below Rs. 5000 Lakhs.

DISPARCH OF THE ABRIDGED LETTER OF August 30, 2023 permission to the Issuer to use the Exchange's name in this letter of offer as Application Form for the Issue has been com as are proposed to be listed. The Exchange has scrutinized this letter of offer for its limited September, 2023 by the Registrar to the Issue aforesaid permission to this Issuer.

APPLICATIONS ON PLAIN PAPER UNDER Assion given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the letter of offer has application to subscribe to this Issue on plain arrant, certify or endorse the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of this SCSB for authorizing such SCSB to block Appendies will be listed or will continue to be listed on the Exchange; nor does it take any Issuer, its promoters, its management or any scheme or project of this Issuer.

Please note that the Eligible Equity Sharehold wire any securities of this Issuer may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and should not utilize the Application Form for any general soever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or The application on plain paper, duly signed by signed by reason of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or any other reason whatsoever.

(i) Name of our Company, being 'VARANIU Rights Issue Girculars, our Company will send/dispatch at least three days before the Issue (ii) Name and address of the Eligible Equity as to our Company and who are located in jurisdictions where the offer and sale of the Rights aws of such jurisdictions and does not result in and may not be construed as, a public offering (iii) Registered Folio No./DP and Client ID No polders have provided their valid e-mail address, the Issue Materials will be sent only to their (iv) Number of Equity Shares held as on Recthoders have not provided their e-mail address, then the Issue Materials will be dispatched, on

(vi) Number of Rights Equity Shares entitled Registrar to the Issue on behalf of our Company to the Eligible Equity Shareholders who have est in this regard. In case such Eligible Equity Shareholders have provided their valid e-mail (vii) Total number of Rights Equity Shares appearal address and in case such Eligible Equity Shareholders have not provided their e-mail (viii) Number of additional Rights Equity Share a reasonable effort basis, to the Indian addresses provided by them or who are located in (ix) Total amount paid at the rate of ₹ 123/-fc Shares is permitted under laws of such jurisdictions and in each case who make a request in

(xi) In case of non-resident Eligible Equity Securities laws) on the websites of:

the FERM Dules.

Equity Shareholder and for each Eligible respective Rights Entitlements from the website of the Registrar to the Issue's website at lent-ID and PAN. The link for the same shall also be available on the website of our Company

(xiv) Signature of the Eligible Equity Shareho steps to reach out the Eligible Equity Shareholders who have provided their Indian address

any Equity Shares or Rights Entitlement for | dedicated Shareholders helpdesk for guidance on the Application process and resolution of

jurisdiction or under any circumstances in versient and demat account details by non-resident Eligible Equity Shareholders: invitation except under circumstances that v

BANKER TO AN ISSUE

THDFC BANK

HDFC BANK LIMITED

Address: FIG-OPS Department-Lodha, I Think Techno Campus O-3 Level, Next to Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai-400042, Maharashtra, India.

: +91-2230752927 Tel

: siddharth.jadhav@hdfcbank.com eric.bacha@hdfcbank.com -

sachin.gawade@hdfcbank.com

: www.hdfcbank.com

Contact Person: Mr. Siddharth Jadhav, Mr. Eric Bacha and Mr. Sachin Gawade

For, VARANIUM CLOUD LIMITED SD/-

Hetal Harshal Somani Company Secretary

before the Issue Closing Date or such date acceipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to Issue Equity Offer shall be deemed to have been declined fer with Stock Exchange i.e. NSE. The Letter of Offer is available on the website of Stock as provided under the heading "Terms of the https://www.nseindia.com and the website of the RTA i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited